

ईमेल corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com

स्थान/Place: New Delhi

तारीख/Date:24.08.2022

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

Bank of Baroda launches the bob World Yoddha Debit Card for India's Armed Forces

The premium RuPay Select Debit Card offers higher transaction limits, personal accident & total disability insurance cover and a number of other offers for the country's defence personnel and veterans

New Delhi, August 24, 2022: Bank of Baroda, one of India's leading public sector banks, today announced the launch of the **bob World** Yoddha Debit Card on the RuPay platform, especially for the Indian Armed Forces. As India marks 75 years of independence, the premium, feature-rich RuPay Select Debit Card is a special offering, designed to meet the needs of the country's Uniformed Personnel and Veterans.

The bob World Yoddha Debit Card, linked to the Baroda Defence Salary Package, offers higher transaction limits, personal accident & total disability insurance cover of Rs 10 lakh and is completely complimentary with the joining and annual fees waived off. The contactless card can be used to make both domestic and international transactions, with free unlimited transactions at all bank ATMs.

bob bebi Word Debit Wo

Shri Akhil Handa, Chief Digital Officer, Bank of Baroda said, "We are delighted and honoured to launch the bob World Yoddha Debit Card, a premium, high-end card offering a basket of features, services and offers customised for our Defence Forces. Over the years, Bank of Baroda has developed a long-standing relationship with the Indian Armed Forces and has introduced specially curated salary savings accounts. With a host of exclusive features and offers revolving around health, fitness and overall well-being, the bob World Yoddha Debit Card will enhance the overall experience of our valued customers."

Some of the other value-added features of the bob World Yoddha Debit Card include complimentary lounge access at domestic and international airports, complimentary/discounted health check-up, complimentary gym membership, complimentary spa session, discounted access to a golf session etc.

About Bank of Baroda

Founded on 20th July, 1908 by Sir Maharaja Sayajirao Gaekwad III, Bank of Baroda is one of the leading commercial banks in India. At 63.97% stake, it is majorly owned by the Government of India. The Bank serves its global customer base of over 150 million through over 46,000 touchpoints spread across 17 countries in five continents. Through Its state-of-the-art digital banking platforms, it provides all banking products and services in a seamless and hassle-free manner. The recently launched bob World mobile app provides customers with a saving, investing, borrowing, and shopping experience, all under one single app. The app also serves non-customers by enabling account opening



through video KYC. The Bank's vision matches its diverse clientele base and instills a sense of trust and security. It is moving well in that direction and bob World is a testimony of its roadmap towards Digital Transformation.

- Visit us at www.bankofbaroda.in
- Facebook https://www.facebook.com/bankofbaroda/
- Twitter https://twitter.com/bankofbaroda
- Instagram https://www.instagram.com/officialbankofbaroda/
- YouTube https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdf14FHPLt7omkE9CmyrVHA
- LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/company/bankofbaroda/

For further information, please contact:

Bank of Baroda: Phiroza Choksi | +91 9820363681 | <u>corp.pr@bankofbaroda.com</u> Perfect Relations: Sneha Joshi | +91 9833004482 | <u>snehaj@perfectrelations.com</u>